XCERFICCOFRAZEZR BHACHYTICERB LT LS,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

{ = N
ISy — - - Ve ES
MM2 7 u'.‘:E 2=/ MR-03R INSTRUCTION SHEET
| MM2 Aluminum Motor Mount  for MR-03 NoR246-1361 |

SHAZICEDbNTWEY—7 o
bl YN
Symbols used throughout the Must be purchase

instruction manual, comprise:

10x12mm
e HEE LTHAET 5,

HEADNENMESETE,
Adjust the play with shims.

2x4mm INAURE R

Bind Screw Not required if there is no play.
(o -------- )
s Al
p ,j‘yy)v— \
Washer
""""" 2

)

K1 EDVGEITDLAIS,
Sharp a little if it is tight.

10x12mm L

Shim
@ 2

SPHATIYY—%—
SP Knife Edge Reamer

2x5mm HSE R 2x6mm /NfURE R
F/H Screw Bind Screw

\lll\m\llll\llll\li —————— 2




0-1 06-12

4 RPN T (LBERYET
BB TORAEEEZHEITEY.

8

N\ N
Omm, 0.6mm, 1.2mm. 1.8mm®D4FEED 81-0
EEMSRAET,
Two pairs of offset axle bearing inserts
are included, which provide four different 0-18

N/ N4

Omm

ground clearance settings depending on

how the inserts are installed. 1.8mm 0.6mm 1.2mm

MM27 )V E—4—7"70b (R246-1361) DIRS
5 for MM2 Aluminum Motor Mount(R246-1361)
2x4mm INA U RE R * g\ZXGmm
Bind Screw
————————— 2 ) .
2%10mm” ; /2x6mm Ty —
. Q) ©; Washer

e
;a\oﬁ TILEF vk /@
/\"7\ Aluminum Nut

2x4mm

A L—~OBRYF T IESMIDIRIZ2ERD
EXTEZET 5.

Install screws through the outside holes of the
T-plate when attaching the motor mount
assembly to the chassis.

ANRFPIKN—Y SPARE PARTS ANRFPIKN—Y SPARE PARTS

o w /  7E i e / k 7E i
IN—Y % / Part Names ) IN—Y % / Part Names )
_ JE LRy _ B IR—TF518—Y
R246-1363 Rebuild Set 500 R246-1364 Damper Plastic Parts 500
N RE Z/Bind Screw: 2x3mm, 2x5mm, 2x6mm, 2x8mm * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AYHYRRAVE R /Hex Button Screw : 2x4mm

ME X/F/H Screw: 2X5mm, 2 X 12mm

F40>F9k/Nylon Nut: 2mm  E-'J>%'/E - Ring: 1mm
9% —(> L)/ Washer(Shim): 2x4mm, 2x6mm, 10x12mm
C-'J>%'/C - Ring: 5mm 288 4pcs/All types 4dpcs each.

RC PLANNING R246 [x-n-sEroursasEELT
HETT EpgHEt et ZLIR/CEELAELED. |
T243-0021 #Z)I|E[EAHEEH3050

ERTPDARAVRT—TF

A-Y—HHEE R 046-229-4115 -
BEVWEDE: AE~£E (AR B %) 13:00~18:00 ROUTE 246
KBRRRDD, PERKAZREEETIHEEPHVET.

*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
© Copyright 2020 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 224 i b &4 5 PRINTED IN CHINA

No.R246-1361-TO1 311120121




